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IN-GLOBAL Approved Erasmus Project for Bologna Support

Project consortium: Italy (CIMEA) as coordinator; Romania
(Ministry of Education and Bucharest Polytechnic) with Albania
(BFUG Secretariat) as Associate.

Purpose: to support the CG GPD and the Task Force on
Enhancement of Knowledge Sharing
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Governance:

Executive Board (EB): project partners and associated partner.

Steering Committee (SC): EB members, Co-chairs of the two BFUG groups (CG and
TF), and by one representative of each of the other boards.

Consultative Board (CB): representatives of stakeholder organisations and
consultative members of the BFUG

Advisory Board (AB): representatives of UNESCO offices and IAU.

Board of experts (BoE): agencies/bodies working in the promotion of higher
education of EHEA countries (i.e. EduFrance, DAAD, Nuffic, ACA members, etc.).
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IN-GLOBAL

Work Package 1 is for the TF
(«Supporting the Task Force on Enhancing Knowledge Sharing in the EHEA

community”)

Work Package 2 is for the CG
(«Supporting the Coordination Group on the Global Policy Dialogue” )

Work Package 3 concerns both
(«WP3: Communication of EHEA vision and actions”)

WPs 4 and 5: Management, quality, Monitoring, Sustainability etc.
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WP1:
Supporting
the Task
Force on
Enhancing
Knowledge
Sharing in
the EHEA
community

Tasks

T1.1

T11.2

T1.3

Supporting the Task Force
activities

Analysis of stakeholders’
perception of the EHEA at
national level

Analysis of the existing good
practices, tools and project
related to EHEA

Following the implementation of tasks and
objectives as described in the Terms of
Reference (ToR), in cooperation with the
EHEA Secretariat. The consortium will
support the organization of different
meetings, also connected with other EHEA
groups and experts (total foreseen 9). The
consortium will support and encourage
EHEA Member States in the organization at
national level of a “Bologna event” for
national stakeholders. The consortium will
support the drafting of the Final Report of
the TF activities for the benefit of the BFUG
and EHEA Ministers.

The consortium will perform the following
activities: 1. Mapping different
stakeholders identified at national level. 2.
Drafting and sending questionnaires to gain
the understanding of the perception the
identified stakeholders have of the Bologna
Process. 3. Drafting an ad hoc report on the
perception of EHEA to be shared with the
BFUG members and consultative members.

The consortium will perform the following
activities: 1. Mapping different
agencies/entities at national level working
on the promotion of HE national systems
within EHEA countries. 2. Organising focus
groups with different agencies in order to
collect information on good practices, tools
and projects. 3. Drafting a Report on
information collected for the benefit of the
entire EHEA and for actions taken at
national level.

Deliverables

D1.1
D1.2
D1.3
D1.4
D1.5
D1.6
D1.7
D1.8

D1.9

D1.10

D1.11

D1.12

D1.13

D1.14

D1.15

D1.16

D1.17

D1.18

1 Task Force Meeting
2" Task Force Meeting
3" Task Force Meeting
4™ Task Force Meeting
5% Task Force Meeting
6™ Task Force Meeting
7" Task Force Meeting
8™ Task Force Meeting

9™ Task Force Meeting

List of national EHEA
stakeholders

Questionnaire on the
EHEA stakeholders’
perception of the Bologna
Process

Report on the EHEA
stakeholders’ perception
of the Bologna Process

List of EHEA national
agencies working on the
promotion of HE

1st Focus group meeting
T1.3 (online)

2nd Focus group meeting
T1.3 (online)

3rd Focus group meeting
T1.3 (online)

Report on the EHEA
promotion activities of
the Bologna Process

TF Final report



WP3:
Communicati
on of EHEA
vision and
actions

13.1

Tasks T3.2

T3.3

Analysis of results achieved in
WP1 and WP2

Involvement of stakeholders
both at national and
international level

Creation of a toolkit to
facilitate the promotion at
national and international

level of the vision and actions
of the EHEA

The analysis is aimed at identifying the
gaps between the actions carried out
within the Bologna Process and the
impact on stakeholders both inside and
outside the EHEA to give the possibility
to measure the extent to which the
vision and actions of the EHEA have
been effectively communicated both
within and outside the EHEA.

The creation of different groups and
boards of experts working in the HE
sector at national and international
level ensure sharing of up to date
information on different projects and
actions taken in the sector at global
level. They will act as a multiplier to
promote and disseminate the EHEA
instruments and actions.

The consortium will translate and
disseminate the Rome Communiqué
and will support countries to organise
Bologna events, as well as other events
involving different macro-regions
outside the EHEA. The toolkit will be
composed by different tools (videos,
meccaoces loocos ocuidelines to oreanice

Deliverables

D3.1

D3.2

D3.3

D3.4

D3.5

D3.6

D3.7

D3.8

D3.9

D3.10

D3.11

D3.12

Guidelines on the
internal and global
communication of the
EHEA

1st meeting of
Consultative Board (CB)

2nd meeting of
Consultative Board (CB)

3rd meeting of
Consultative Board (CB)

1st meeting of Advisory
Board (AB)

2nd meeting of
Advisory Board (AB)

3rd meeting of Advisory
Board (AB)

1st meeting of Board of
Experts (BoE)

2nd meeting of Board
of Experts (BoE)

3rd meeting of Board of
Experts (BoE)

EHEA Toolkit for
Bologna events

Translations of the
Rome Communiqué



